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Sample

*The sample is representative for all citizens over 18 years old. It was conducted

in 16 municipalities: Bijelo Polje, Berane, Pljevlja, Podgorica, Niksi¢, Cetinje,
Herceg Novi, Ulcinj, Bar, Budva, Tivat, Kotor, RoZaje, Plav, Zabljak, Kola3in.

«Total of 1009 of respondents participated in the research survey.

«Sample: double stratified with random selection of respondents within defined
enumeration areas.

Standard statistical error is +/- 3.05% for the appearances with incidence of
50% with interval of trust of 95%.

Post stratification was performed by gender/sex, age and national affiliation.
*Research was conducted in the period from 12 to 24 July, 2015.

*Research is supported by NATO PUBLIC DIPLOMACY/Brussels, US Embassy
to Montenegro and Hungarian Embassy to Montenegro.
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How much is important the issue of NATO

?
31,8
25,0
I 21,9 21,3
\ery important Somehow important Not important | don't know
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NATO integration —- TREND %
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If you should vote on membership
of Montenegro in NATO, you would vote -%7?

®Yes
¥ No

No opinion
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TREND:
YES and AGAINST NATO - %

——YES --NO

373

36,6
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YES

NATO support
- affiliated votes -
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INFLUENCE OF NATO INTEGRATIONS %

Relations between Montenegro and USA

Relations between Montenegro and EU

Peace and Stability in Montenegro

Security of the borders of Montenegro S 489

Citizens' security in Montenegro SEEEEEEEE— 472

Peace and Stability in whole Balkan region S 45 2
Development of Montenegrin economy EEEE——— 44 8

Defense system efficiency EEEEE———— 44 5

Political stability in Montenegro e — 42 0

Democracy and Human Rights Development meassssssssss——— 41 8
Development of Montenegrin economy IEEEEEEEEEEEEEESS————— 40,8

Relations between Montenegro and ex Yugoslavian.. m s 40,6
Freedom of decision in Montenegrin foreign policy S 40,1
National harmony in Montenegro I 40,1

Government's responsibility to the citizens T 30 9

Costs and expenses of the Defense system IEEESSSSS————————— 356
Relations between Montenegro and Serbia e 35 0
Relations between Montenegro and Russia msssssssmm—— 25 ?
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NATO support -sociodemographic
characteristics - %

Albanian 71,2%
Bosniak/Muslim 68,0%
Serb 11,3%
Montenegrin 41,7%

Age: 55+ I 36,1%
Age: 35-54 IS 39,990
Age: 18-34 IS 34,2%
Unemployed s 34,3%
Self-employed TS 32 0%
Private sector mEEEEEEEEEEESSS————— 30,8%
Public sector M 49 7%
Faculty msss—— 40,4%
High school s 45,0%
Secondary school.. I 37,690
Secondary school.. EEEEEEES—————— 25 3%
Elementary school or less S 38 5%
Woman s 33 5%
Man s 39 6%
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In your opinion, should Montenegro access
the European Union? - %

I
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SUPPORT TO THE EU: TREND %

63,3
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In general, would you say that Montenegro is
on the - %

Right track Wrong track I don't know, I cant assess
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Montenegro is on the: Trend - %

—+—Righttrack -#®-Wrong track

45,2

October, 2009 November, 2010 September, 2011 September, 2012 March, 2013  September, 2014  July, 2015
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CONFIDENCE IN INSTITUTIONS - SUM high confidence
and mostly confidence %

= Jul'l5 = Sept'14

Government 443 52,9
President 50.2 55,6
Parliament 402 50,9
Judiciary 2.8 49,7
Police 49,22,2
Serbian Orthodox Church 53%?6
Montenegrin Orthodox Church 23.2 29,7
Army of Montenegro 5500‘5
Political parties 26.2 34,6
Health system 53,3 60,3
Educational system 5:'8971
NGO 39.8 48,3
Delegation of the EU to Montenegro 38,3 45,1
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CONFIDENCE IN INSTITUTIONS -

Government

President

Parliament

Judiciary

Police

Serbian Orthodox Church
Montenegrin Orthodox Church
Army of Montenegro

Political parties

Health system

Educational system

NGO

Delegation of the EU to Montenegro

TREND %

52,9
55,6
50,9
49,7
52,2
55,2
RO
50,4
34,6
53,8
59,1
48,3
45,1
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POLITICIANS RANKING

Filip VUJANOVIC 3,14
Milo PUKANOVIC 2,98
Aleksa BECIC 2,64
Miodrag LEKIC 2,53

Dritan ABAZOVIC m . 2 40
Ranko KRIVOKAPIC s 2 37
Azra JASAVIC s 2 36
Zarko RAKCEVIC msss e 2 35
Dusko MARKOVIC mssssss e 2 31
Snezana JONICA mssss e 2 28
Ivan BRAJOVIC s 2 21
Vujica LAZOVIC s 2 19
Goran DANILOVIC S 2 17
Rasko KONJEVIC m e 2 14
Srdan MILIC S 2 13
Darko PAJOVIC messssss e 2 07
Andrija MANDIC s 2,06 Mean
Nebojsa MEDOJEVIC s 2,02

Miodrag VLAHOVIC e 1,92 1 — minimum

5 - maximum
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RANKING OF POLITICAL PARTIES/LISTS - %
AFFILIATED VOTERS

DPS 42,7
DEMOS
DEMOKRATE
SNP

DF

URA

SDP

SDCG

BS
POZITIVNA

FORCA
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